### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Printrak International, Inc.		03/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Motorola, Inc.
Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2851012	FORESTER
Registration Number:	3092923	INFOTRAK INVESTIGATIVE QUERY
Registration Number:	2981332	INFOTRAK LRMS
Registration Number:	2641997	OFFENDERTRAK
Registration Number:	2856311	READYREF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 978-3000

Email: angela.l.young@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68165954-001114

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0426 .00 2851012

CH \$140 00

900131633

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Ortega
Signature:	/James H. Ortega/
Date:	04/13/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Project Measure-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Measure-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Project Measure-Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Project Measure-Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Project Measure-Trademark Assignment#page5.tif	

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective this 31st day of , 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Printrak International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1250 North Tustin Avenue, Anaheim, CA, 92807 ("Assignor"), and Motorola, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196 ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto including the goodwill of the business related thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee has entered into certain agreements to sell the shares of Assignor and certain assets of Assignee to a third-party, which agreements are not intended to encompass the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right and authority to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to the Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive and acquire from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used, any registrations and applications for the Trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Printrak International, Inc.

Printed: Mike Doolev

Title: Attorney in Fact

Motorola, Inc.

By:

Printed: Jonathan Meyer

Title: Senior Vice President, Law, Intellectual

Property, Corporate

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Mary B. Krein, a Notary Public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mike Dooley, Attorney in Fact, for Printrak International, Inc., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 31 day of March 2009.
Many B. Knei
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Illinois
My commission expires: 1-22-11
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mary B. Krein Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/22/2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Gabrelle Richards, a Notary Public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jonathan Meyer, Senior Vice President, Law, Intellectual Property, Corporate, of Motorola, Inc., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this  $\underline{\cancel{B}}$  day of  $\underline{\cancel{Mwch}}$  2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Illinois

My commission expires:

09/05/09

OFFICIAL SEAL
GABRIELLE RICHARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/05/09

SFODMS/6569635.2

STATE OF ILLINOIS

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S./FOREIGN MARKS**

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL/REG. NO.	APPL/REG. DATE	STATUS
FORESTER	Australia	957842	6/13/2003	Registered
READYREF	Australia	886248	8/17/2001	Registered
PREMIER CAD	Canada	1211787	3/31/2004	Pending
PREMIER CAD	Mexico	758232	7/16/2002	Registered
FORESTER	United States	2851012	6/8/2004	Registered
INFOTRAK INVESTIGATIVE QUERY	United States	3092923	5/16/2006	Registered
INFOTRAK LRMS	United States	2981332	8/2/2005	Registered
OFFENDERTRAK	United States	2641997	10/29/2002	Registered
READYREF	United States	2856311	6/22/2004	Registered

# **COMMON LAW MARKS**

TRADEMARK
DIGITAL JUSTICE SOLUTION
PREMIERONE
BOOK'EM
CADTRAK
E JUSTICE
EAEGIS

SFODMS/6569635.2

TRADEMARK
e CELLBLOCK
HOLD'EM
HUG'EM
INFOTRAK
INFOTRAK INVESTIGATIVE QUERY (IIQ)
INFOTRAK LRMS
LEGALTRAK
METAJUSTICE
METAJUSTICE DESIGN (CONSISTING OF A REPRESENTATION OF THE CONSTELLATION CASSIOPEIA)
OPENQUERY
PREMIER Q&A
PREMIER Q&A
PREMIER Q&A
PROCAD
PROFESSIONAL CAD
RICOL and Design

SFODMS/6569635.2

**RECORDED: 04/13/2009**